

## Fee Schedule - Graduate Residents 2024

The 2024 Graduate fee includes accommodation in a furnished bedroom for 52 weeks of the year for returning Graduate students, and 50 weeks of the year for new Graduate students.

College fees also include the Learning programs, leadership programs, internet usage, information services, sports facilities, a fitness membership with Melbourne University Sport, and music practice studio. Each bedroom on the main campus has wireless access with wireless access provided in the Academic Centre, in the JCR Cafe, Common Rooms and other shared areas of the College. A comprehensive range of graphic, printing & photocopying resources are provided in the Academic Centre. Printing is charged on a user pay basis.

Two options are being offered for meals. There is a Full Meal option which includes 3 meals a day, 7 days a week. There is also a 7 meal per week option and any extra meals will then be charged at a rate of \$15 per meal including GST.

Fees will be billed in 10 equal monthly instalments (February - November). Payment of the monthly instalment is due by the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month billed. Late payment fees are charged at 12% per annum. This document is to be read in conjunction with the Graduate Residential Offer for 2024.

Category	Accommodation Type	2024 Graduate Rate	Total Fee (Including GST)
One	Graduate Centre	Full Meal Option Accommodation, Meals & Learning	\$38,937
		7 Meal per week option Accommodation, Meals & Learning	\$33,183
Two	McCaughey Court Apartments Self-contained, 1 bedroom	Full Meal Option Accommodation, Meals & Learning	\$39,244
		7 Meal per week option Accommodation, Meals & Learning	\$33,604
Couple 1	McCaughey Court Apartments For second Graduate student in a couple in residence – meals, utilities, and the Learning program by 1 x person	Full Meal Option Accommodation, Meals & Learning	\$19,935
Couple 2	McCaughey Court Apartments For a non-student partner in a couple in residence – Meals only*	Full Meal Option Meals	\$5,951

<sup>\*</sup> Excludes fitness membership with Melbourne University Sport



## **Additional fees**

## All students

- There will be charges for the annual Subscription to the Middle Common Room (MCR) and for events in the Graduate Orientation program in February. The cost of the MCR subscription is still to be determined for 2024 (2023 the fee was \$330 incl. GST per annum) <sup>2</sup>
- Ormond College Students' Club (OCSC) subscription fee will be \$51 incl. GST per annum <sup>1</sup>
- Car Parking \$500 per semester incl. GST. Very limited spots available. An application for a car park spot is required with the decision to be made by College management. <sup>2</sup>

New students	Returning students	
<ul> <li>A deposit of \$5,000 to hold a place for 2024 (paid upon acceptance of offer). For new to Ormond students who wish to defer the offer of a residential place, a deposit of \$2,000 (paid upon acceptance of offer).</li> <li>An enrolment fee of \$880 incl. GST <sup>1</sup></li> <li>A room condition bond of \$1,200 refundable on departure from Ormond, subject to satisfactory room condition and return of College property (i.e. keys, gown, library books etc.) <sup>1</sup></li> <li>An Orientation Weekend Fee yet to be determined (2023 \$55.50 incl. GST) <sup>2</sup></li> </ul>	<ul> <li>A deposit of \$3,000 to hold a place for 2024 (paid upon acceptance of offer)</li> <li>Room condition bond is carried forward from first year at Ormond to be refunded on permanent departure from College</li> </ul>	

- 1. To be billed 1 February 2024
- 2. To be billed 1 March 2024

**Please note** the following surcharge rates apply to credit card payments:

- Visa and Mastercard Debit cards 1%
- Mastercard and Visa credit cards 1.5%

Updated 5 October 2023